## Johnston Development Corporation 2025 Johnston Peach Blossom Festival — Festival Parade Application

You are cordially invited to participate in the 41<sup>st</sup> Annual Johnston Peach Blossom Festival on Saturday, May 3rd, 2025, from 9:00 AM until 4:00 PM.

## 10:30 AM Parade Start; line up begins 9:30 AM West Calhoun Street (Highway 23).

Name of Organization, etc
Mailing Address, Town, State, Zip Code
Telephone Number
Email Address
Person in charge of parade unit
Type of unit entered
(Band, float, automobile, ROTC, etc)
Number of people participating with unit Name and Titles

(Beauty queens, dignitaries, or individuals, etc..) that you would like announced at reviewing stand

- 1. Parade set up begins at 9:30 AM on West Calhoun Street Highway 23 (Bland Avenue to Park Avenue) and will disperse on Jackson Street around the Johnston First Baptist Church.
- 2. Participants riding in vehicles or trailers must provide their own vehicles and drivers and signage. Only licensed drivers may operate parade vehicles.
- 3. Parade participants are expected to conduct themselves in a courteous manner.
- 4. Johnston Development Corporation reserves the right to dismiss any parade participant from the parade for rules violations (in the interest of safety of spectators),
- 5. The Johnston Development Corporation reserves the right to deny any individual or group permission to participate in its parade that it determines would not contribute to the entertainment value of the parade or would otherwise, in its opinion, be offensive to the general public viewing the parade.
- 6. **NO HORSES** permitted in the parade.

Return Application to:

Jenny Herlong

607 Edisto Street

Johnston, SC 29832

For more information on Parade:
803480-2595
jenningsmims@gmail.com

The undersigned hereby releases and indemnifies and agrees to hold harmless the Johnston Development Corporation and the Johnston Peach Blossom Festival Committee and workers for any damage, injury or theft to undersigned's property and/or personal injury which may be sustained while engaged at the festival on May 3, 2025.

(Your Signature) GPS Address: 200 Calhoun Street